This drawing is the property of All Design (Scotland) Limited. Copyright
is reserved by All Design (Scotland) Limited and the drawing is issued
on the condition that it is not copied either wholly or in part without
the consent in writing of All Design (Scotland) Limited.

EX.W07

EX.DR02

\/( (\/ Figured dimensions take preferrence. Do not scale from this drawing.
All dimensions to be checked on site by Main Contractor before
commencement of any work, shop drawings or manufacture of
Red line indicates inaccessible alcohol display area _ components. Dimensions are in millimetres unless otherwise specified.
. ) ! Any discrepancies to be referred to this office for decision. This
Green line indicates accessible alcohol display area . . . . . . i .
? ? drawing is to be read in conjunction with the specification (when
Pink line indicates accessible area _ applicable). All drainage lines are assumed until verified on site by
o ) Main Contractor.
The premises is for the sale of alcohol. There will not be
any alcohol consumed on the premises.
1] For kitchen and utility units, all dimensions (plan and vertical) must be
Chiller Chiller ) o taken on site prior to manufacture by kitchen and utility unit
llluminated Emergency Exit sign - T1
£ manufacturer.
“3 01 Accessible Alcohol Display Area (Indicated by Green Line)
—_——— — 3 g @ llluminated Emergency Exit sign - T2 . .
u./ ~ w w = o Width Height Frontage Area These drawings are to be read in conjunction with:
~N S . .
N g g lluminated Emergency Exit sign - T3 Key to Electrics / mechanical A Shelving 10m x 2.0m =2.0m? AD 1688 / Olr 02, 04 and 05.
o ©
o i itti )
= Glow in Dark Emergency Exit sign - T4 ©P Pendant Light Fitting B Shelving 16m x 2.0m =3.2m’
£ f  Fluorescent light fitting c Chiller 25m x 2.0m =5.0m2 Total Shop Floor Area = 124.8m?
o
; A Fire Extinguisher - 4 KG Powder u Pouble Socket D Chiller 25m x 2.0m =5.0m? Shop Floor Area =104.2m?
© . .
yZ - \ {/ < é Light Switch Total Accessible Display Area: =15.2m? Counter Floor Area =20.6m?
@ : " ; 2
I Fire Extinguisher - 2 KG CO’ .
L 2 . // \\ ’ % / /4\5 ? Remote switched power outlet Store Floor Area =30.0m2
> N <
© Q (%] . . .
% 5 @ L“x_: [ \ [ o g_ m Fire Extinguisher - 4 KG Water O Optical smoke detector wired to mains. 02 Inaccessible Alcohol Display Area (Indicated by Red Line) Total Display Area in Shop =93.70m?
\ l = OSA All detectors to be interlinked.
\ \ \ —| = x Width Height Frontage Area 01 Accessible Alcohol Display Area =15.2m?
\ Fire Blanket G lonisation smoke detector wired to mains.
\\ U t 2 , \ © ISA All detectors to be interlinked. E Shelving 40m x 2.1m =8.4m? 02 Inaccessible Alcohol Display Area = 8.4m?
b-|> ni ) )
L N I \ ﬁ Call Point G z{:tztc?:::f?g:;;?srﬁgims' Al Total Inaccessible Display Area: =8.4m? Total Alcohol Display Area = 23.6m?
w w/ w
7 @ Carbon Monoxide detector Percentage of Display Area that is Alcohol = 25.18%
) Total Alcohol Display Area =23.6m>
/ c @ Sounder Panel Heater Percentage of Display Area that is Alcohol =25.18%
's}
o Mechanical
2 ME Extract 03 General Shelving
&}
Qe Width Height Frontage Area Width Height Frontage Area
7/ - -/ =]
0 — ]
g 8 // ® ® / | % < 1 Shelving 23m  x 2.1m =4.8m° 11 Chiller 06m x 09m = 0.5m?
<] 2 ] @9 / & 2 Freezer 25m  x 0.8m = 2m? 12 Shelvin 1.25m  x 2.1m =2.6m’
8 < o £ . g
g ® 35 O // / ® | 55 D‘Z‘SC‘tOf SVS‘_‘Z’“ to b?acat‘egory '-|3 SVS‘G’E n 3 Shelving 25m  x 1.2m = 3m? 13 Shelving 22m  x 21m = 4.6m?
> order to provide an alarm at an early enough stage 4 Freezer 25m x 0.8m =2m? 14 Shelvin 1.0m x 2.1m =2.1m?
[N { l | m x — — to allow all occupants, other than possibly those in 5 Shelving 25m x 1.2m = 3m?2 15 Shelving 45m x  2.1m =9.4m?
\ \ \ the room of fire ongln, to escape safely, before 6 Freezer 25m  x  0.8m =2m? 16 Shelving 45m x 2.1m = 9.4m>
\ © _|_q c5 escape routes are impassable due to the presence 7 Shelving 25m  x 12m = 3m? 17 Shelving 45m  x  21m =9.4m?
AN P @ \ @ 2 \ S8 | of fire, smoke or toxic gases 8  Chiller 3.75m x  2.1m = 7.8m? 18 Shelving 45m  x  2.1m = 9.4m?
N N % % \ % % = £ Main contractor to supply details of actual system to 9 Chiller 25m x 2.1m =5.2m? 19 Shelving 26m x 2.1m = 5.4m?
o Rt = \ F= < =} S be installed to Building Control Inspector prior to 10 Shelving 1.3m  x 2.1m =2.7m? 20 Shelving 26m x 2.1m =54m?
2 L & 2 L & @ [T Ko installation
o .
- T .
5 < \ The system must fully comply with the Total Display Area: =93.70m#
88 \ £ recommendations of BS 5839 : Part 1 : 2002 for a
2 A Category L fire detection and fire alarm system.
. 2 5 TN
ShopFloor Area: 104.2m £ 4@; DRO2 to hisve s
o clear opening
o —— 2€ & width of 520mm
~ o
g 5 o =S
e
Poilol N ’ £
(2o ®E Vool L (o) s
[ ] \ \ 1 1 \ [ m x
m B e —Ta—_— = S
| \ N\ N )
I AY WWVW Finishes to the food — e
\ preparfation afeas. -
| \ ~ ~ Hand Wash Wall - Aqua panels up to a L
I Shel - height|of 2.1m} with slate
@ \ elves finish from 2.1m to the
I N S - é underside of the ceiling.
N Floor - Vinyl Gerflor. H
w B w 5 w Waste bin K Geilind - New buspended C | Issued to Client 04.04.25| AB
- < below work i
Any emergency lighting to be 5 ceiling|to t?e 6. Omm X tore .
supplied by a fire protected circuit. § § N 8 surface d ﬁgﬁmmi%ﬁ ith integrated g/légqled waste refuse bin B Issued to Client for Approval 10.03.25| AB
» ® 9] . . .
All cables, wiring etc located above % 2 (% 3 Store Aréa 30m2 Pick up once a week Issued to Cllent for ApprOVal 050325 AB
the suspended ceiling to be securely < / o .
fixed to, and supported by, metal @ / % 4@ N N Rev Comments Date By
cable trays. H 2
o . T [ >z P
All means of ventilation to comply with ( / @ v P Recycle waste refuse bin
standard 3.14 or the CIBSE guide B. \ / Z g 11101 s b b b b b B by
S % -~ Pick up once a week
\ / Unit 3 / - Om 1m 2m 3m 4m
ni P
\ / [ ] e ® e
o2
= \ | \ § ?cwox 2 7 .
= \ \ [882cE s
& Coffee maching |LL \ [T \ |& A 3 2 Access doof
— N 2 g2 @ for staff access 3 E 4
I 5 < ® 3 =1__onlylarea. £ § o o
E o2 ‘E - s I
~ ~ ; IS § ) _g 12 - wll ‘ e I l
N Tl / K NARO B E L
Light switch to be \ —— | DRO3 o be S8 5583
positioned above DRO4 826min door —xOa®|o
manual call point Milkshake machirle | b i i I !
o / \ \
) !_|ght switch to be ™~ y @ ‘ ‘ Ab d | . p k C 2 J G C
positioned at 1100mm , 5 EX.WO05 erdeen Innovation Park, Campus 2, James Gregory Centre
and manual call point at kS - .
500mmn —~ , 2 Bridge of Don, Aberdeen, AB22 8GU
\ (&)
fC / 250mm counter 950mm counter Telephone Number - 01224 701576
o /
o (T8 ] . .
= P L Website : www.all-design.co.uk
ﬁ Counter 8
Induction loop system to| ©
. A~ installed at the counter’
EX.DRO1 to be gl— ~— _] o ) . )
e e S = — unter-Area: 20. . | Project Development at Unit 2 & 3, Cloverhill,
. ~ o o .
occupies. EX.DRO' T1 —~— 8 02 E s 3 Elevation A Aberdeen, AB23 8BD
0 be retained wi = T c c
no alterations. Tobacco -0 E 3’2 § evation
| EXOROT Shelves Spirits 4m x 0.47m x 2.1 EEBo S Scale 1:50
f @ pirits 4m x 0.4/m x 2.1m Shelves g £ % o 8 5
— ‘ ‘ ‘ Sgeith T S
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 28555k Lower counter Drawing Title Proposed Licensing Plan
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 950mm counter area. 750mm to
EX W03 EXW04 | the top of the 950mm counter
worktop Half height
- gate for staff
access only
o .
e 3 900 area. Drawing Number AD 1688 / 06 Rev C
. . N~
Proposed Licensing Plan
. [
Scale 1:50 Scale Date : 5th March 2025
Elevation B 1:50 @ A2 Drawn : AB

Scale 1:50




	Sheets and Views
	06


